
Response Date Sport & Category Skill Level First Name Last Name Gender Cell Phone Number Email Comments

03/25/2025 Basketball - Men's Rec or Comp Ryan Dixon Male 720-470-5406 ryan.dixon7733@gmail.com

03/13/2025 Basketball - Men's Rec or Comp Dylan Mendyk Male 308-440-2429 D_mendyk@hotmail.com

03/13/2025 Basketball - Men's Rec or Comp Dylan Mendyk Male 308-440-2429 D_mendyk@hotmail.com

03/11/2025 Basketball - Men's Competitive Jacob Johnson Male 5012877990 Jacob35Johnson@gmail.com

03/11/2025 Basketball - Men's Rec or Comp Joe Don Thornock Male 9705019921 Cinemamonitor@gmail.com

03/09/2025 Basketball - Men's Recreational Alex Keeney Male 7194408570 akeeney91@hotmail.com Need 1 for Tuesday night Spring league? HMU!

03/03/2025 Basketball - Men's Competitive Peter Eisinger Male 3037040156 peterandkapri2015@gmail.com Averaged 20 ppg in winter league

02/16/2025 Basketball - Men's Rec or Comp Eddie Thomas Male 970-791-1490 K.edwardthom@gmail.com D1 Track&field graduated in 2023

01/28/2025 Basketball - Men's Competitive Jason Wells Male 701-729-1443 jasonnathanialwells@gmail.com

01/23/2025 Basketball - Men's Competitive Jordan Manzer Male 585-317-7895 Jordan20manz@gmail.com

01/16/2025 Basketball - Men's Recreational Elijah Gonzales Male 7209409125 elijahngonzales@icloud.com

01/16/2025 Basketball - Men's Rec or Comp Joey Smith Male 970-539-5747 Freshfoodforlife@gmail.com

01/14/2025 Basketball - Men's Recreational Brent Mac Male 4026808801 me@brent-mac.com Undersized, but a string motor and a lot of heart?

01/13/2025 Basketball - Men's Recreational Elijah Gonzales Male 7209409125 elijahngonzales@icloud.com Great team player, passer, facilitator etc.

03/13/2025 Cornhole - Coed Recreational Kaitlyn Stiles Female 4803165006 kaitlyn.rosalia.stiles@gmail.com Let’s cream those corn holes! 

03/09/2025 Cornhole - Coed Recreational Whitney Day Female 9702227312 mllewhitney@gmail.com Looking to play on a women’s volleyball team! 

03/26/2025 Kickball - Coed Rec or Comp Jacob Lapp Male 9702189080 jacoblapp3@gmail.com

02/03/2025 Kickball - Coed Recreational Joe Vitale Male 5134605395 vitalej18@gmail.com

02/03/2025 Kickball - Coed Recreational Moriah Christopher Female 480-450-4827 moriahchristopher@yahoo.com I played last year so I have some experiance.

01/23/2025 Kickball - Coed Recreational Gabrielle Calhoon Female 9707448139 Amcklsn@gmail.com I have a female friend who also wants to play! 

01/14/2025 Kickball - Coed Rec or Comp Brent Mac Male 4026808801 me@brent-mac.com 3 years rec experience. 

01/10/2025 Kickball - Coed Recreational Robin Tomlinson Female 4792383810 Robin7689@gmail.com

04/07/2025 Soccer - Coed Competitive Daniel Flores Male 970-888-1007 Floresmarquezdaniel@93gmail.com Just looking fore a team to play with

04/06/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Cory Pitmon Male 7193106581 corypitmon@gmail.com

04/05/2025 Soccer - Coed Recreational Kaylee Dougherty Female 9705731666 kayleerpc@gmail.com Would like to be on a team with Lexi Salazar 

04/05/2025 Soccer - Coed Recreational Lexi Salazar Female 9704157913 salazarnlexi@gmail.com partnered with Kaylee Dougherty

04/01/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Randy Renteria Male 6164223356 randy.renteria99@gmail.com can play anywhere

03/27/2025 Soccer - Coed Recreational Romeo Canedo Male 720-249-6808 Romeoserrano@live.com Let me know and I’ll be there. 

03/17/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Ben Trout Male 970-658-0129 trout.benjamin16@gmail.com Played soccer in college. Can play any position. 

03/12/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Samuel Chaney Male 970-466-0964 sam.t.chaney@gmail.com 27 y/o, played Ju Co soccer, out of shape

03/09/2025 Soccer - Coed Competitive Ben Trout Male 9706580129 Trout.benjamin16@gmail.com Outside back, forward or wing are my positions! 

03/08/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Fernando Casanova Male 9708048678 fer_naha1811@hotmail.com Looking for a mixed team to play with 

03/07/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Kaan Bayram Male 6087169029 kaanmelihbayram@gmail.com Played soccer all my life in every pos.Good GK&FW

03/06/2025 Soccer - Coed Recreational Kado Marino Male 5185989233 kado.marino46@gmail.com

03/05/2025 Soccer - Coed Recreational Garrett Garcia Male 720-984-9398 Moonstrider1095@gmail.com

03/03/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Diego Cervantes Male 7204694397 atglogos6@gmail.com I am a striker or winger, ready to join a team ??

03/02/2025 Soccer - Coed Competitive Andres Ortiz Torres Male 7206201615 andresot150@gmail.com

02/28/2025 Soccer - Coed Recreational Steve/Gabe Ryan Male 9703894917 steve.c.ryan@gmail.com Father(54)/son(18) pair hoping to play some ball!

02/27/2025 Soccer - Coed Competitive Kai Rubin Male 970-815-5141 kairsoccer@gmail.com

02/25/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Dane Hart Male 785-418-3307 Dmhart00@gmail.com I’m 25, high school exp, playing casual indoor rn 

02/22/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Mike Dee Male 6034949947 Mpdee9@gmail.com New to CO, looking to make some soccer friends!

02/17/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Kylie Sampson Female 5715286098 sampson99k@gmail.com

02/13/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Coleman Sloan Male 5154910101 colemsloan@gmail.com

02/09/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Lucy Clayton Female 6303104975 lucyclayton24@yahoo.com

02/09/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Corbin Randle Male 9707495099 randle2288@gmail.com

02/09/2025 Soccer - Coed Recreational Chase Taschler Male 6366965867 cdtaschler@gmail.com Age: 23 Position: LB, RB, CB

02/05/2025 Soccer - Coed Recreational Paul Eaton Male 7205524688 bpfd70@icloud.com

01/28/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp Christian Galindo Male 7855020052 christian.galindo10@hotmail.com Played in college, new to the area

01/26/2025 Soccer - Coed Competitive Joshua Cruz Male 5054591773 jocruz1313@gmail.com Have two guys as well who are closer to rec skill 

01/25/2025 Soccer - Coed Competitive Owen Buck Male 9706247124 monticarlo686@gmail.com



01/24/2025 Soccer - Coed Competitive Ben Garcia Male 9703245787 bgarciadelacruz471@gmail.com

01/22/2025 Soccer - Coed Recreational Scarlett Gemm Female 970-817-0424 sgemm2@gmail.com

01/20/2025 Soccer - Coed Rec or Comp William Keenan Male 9013031106 wkeenan21@gmail.com

01/16/2025 Soccer - Coed Recreational Brendan Meyer Male 970-324-0850 brendanmeyer19@gmail.com

01/10/2025 Soccer - Coed Competitive Franky Franco Male 8478332595 franciscojfranco@gmail.com

01/09/2025 Soccer - Coed Recreational Desmon Edwards Male 7205018916 Desmonedwards@me.com New to town. I currently play Wednesday nights 

01/02/2025 Soccer - Coed Recreational Kurt Magstadt Male 9704391836 kurtmagstadt@gmail.com

04/09/2025 Softball - Coed Rec or Comp Chris Morris Male 931-241-2830 chris.morristn931@gmail.com Played a long time in C/D class. Looking for fun.

04/01/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Robbie Woods Male 7193321479 wwoods333@gmail.com

03/27/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Jenna Koons Female 7204697413 Jennankoons@gmail.com play any infield except ss. Husband plays too

03/27/2025 Softball - Coed Rec or Comp Ken Koons Male 7203338509 ken.koons67@gmail.com Pitcher or infielder wife can also play

03/26/2025 Softball - Coed Rec or Comp Jacob Lapp Male 9702189080 jacoblapp3@gmail.com

03/25/2025 Softball - Coed Competitive Jason Mahrling Male 9706895147 Jasonmahrling13@gmail.com

03/24/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Corinne Marguriet Female 6782347937 corimargureit@gmail.com Open to sub or play as free agent for Spring!

03/15/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Addison Tuck Female 7208049185 addtuck13@gmail.com

03/11/2025 Softball - Coed Rec or Comp Natalie Sciano Female 2103835927 nsciano@gmail.com Comfortable playing infield and out, answer texts!

03/03/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Haley Nguyen Female 9319934440 hcboggs63@gmail.com

03/01/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Susana Peters Female 6208460391 Susiep23@hotmail.com

02/28/2025 Softball - Coed Rec or Comp Tristan Latawiec Male 9733626235 tristan.latawiec@gmail.com Put me in coach can play any position you need!!!!

02/26/2025 Softball - Coed Rec or Comp David Adams Male 9722094760 david.r.adams32@gmail.com

02/22/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Brandon Tokuyasu Male 9703737969 brandontokuyasu@gmail.com

02/18/2025 Softball - Coed Competitive Johnny Hollweg Male 9705414215 danny.hollweg@gmail.com

02/17/2025 Softball - Coed Rec or Comp Rose Whitney Female 2085897727 rose.rammell@gmail.com

02/05/2025 Softball - Coed Rec or Comp Paul Eaton Male 7205524688 bpfd70@icloud.com

02/05/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Kristi Pomeroy Female 303-808-6392 rkpomeroy@gmail.com Both my husband and I looking for a team to play o

02/05/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Rick Pomeroy Male 303-408-7261 rkpomeroy@gmail.com My wife Kristi and I are looking to play in summer

02/05/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Rick Pomeroy Male 303-408-7261 rkpomeroy@gmail.com Senior summer league 

02/05/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Kristi Pomeroy Female 303-808-6392 rkpomeroy@gmail.com Senior summer league 

02/03/2025 Softball - Coed Rec or Comp Moriah Christopher Female 480-450-4827 moriahchristopher@yahoo.com Played softball almost all my life. 

02/03/2025 Softball - Coed Rec or Comp Tanner Daniels Male 9522203978 tannerdaniels180@gmail.com

02/01/2025 Softball - Coed Rec or Comp Alex Diaz Male 7203831534 Diaz303420@yahoo.com

01/19/2025 Softball - Coed Rec or Comp Oliver Thomas Male 3525408708 Oliverbthomas24@gmail.com 27 y/o. Any position, SS preferred. Reliable

01/15/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Christine Zigray Female 9492332160 christine.usd@gmail.com Charlie and I would like to be on the same team 

01/15/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Charlie Terhune Male 6232613915 charlie5885@gmail.com Christine z and I would like to be on the same tea

01/10/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Nichole Hall Female 5735767225 mobley.nichole@yahoo.com My husband and I are both hoping to play together.

01/10/2025 Softball - Coed Recreational Chandler Hall Male 8034879525 chandler.andrew.hall@gmail.com My wife Nichole and I are hoping to play together.

04/09/2025 Softball - Men's Recreational David Romese Male 6154971785 Dayvidromese@gmail.com Can play pitcher, catcher or first. 

03/27/2025 Softball - Men's Competitive Marc Moran Male 9707323763 Mmarc4566@gmail.com I’ve played all my life # 3 in the state at 15 yrs

03/25/2025 Softball - Men's Competitive Zach Hawn Male 303-808-5041 zach.hawn88@gmail.com

03/15/2025 Softball - Men's Recreational Marc Moran Male 9707323763 Mmarc4566@gmail.com Looking for just a regular softball team.

02/28/2025 Softball - Men's Recreational Jesus Gonzalez Male 7202515113 jeezy2121@gmail.com I pitch, 1st,2nd,&outfiled. 

02/28/2025 Softball - Men's Rec or Comp Tristan Latawiec Male 9733626235 tristan.latawiec@gmail.com Put me in coach can play any position you need!!

02/26/2025 Softball - Men's Rec or Comp David Adams Male 9722094760 david.r.adams32@gmail.com

02/24/2025 Softball - Men's Competitive Paul Parker Male 9703917848 parkerpaul@icloud.com

02/24/2025 Softball - Men's Rec or Comp Bryce Helm Male 9702224706 Jbhelm24@gmail.com

02/15/2025 Softball - Men's Rec or Comp Jack Buckey Male 5744856445 John.buckey02@gmail.com

02/12/2025 Softball - Men's Recreational Jonathan Meyer Male 9706852781 jonmeyer4@gmail.com

02/06/2025 Softball - Men's Rec or Comp Brian McFadden Male 605-940-1422 legacy613@outlook.com Can play any position. Played for many years.

02/03/2025 Softball - Men's Rec or Comp Tanner Daniels Male 9522203978 tannerdaniels180@gmail.com

01/17/2025 Softball - Men's Rec or Comp Mat McGraw Male 303-917-1453 mcgraw.mat@gmail.com

03/25/2025 Softball - Men's and Coed Rec or Comp Miguel Vargas Male 7206267134 miguel.vargas122@gmail.com



03/25/2025 Softball - Men's and Coed Rec or Comp Miguel Vargas Male 7206267134 miguel.vargas122@gmail.com

03/25/2025 Softball - Men's and Coed Rec or Comp Jake Shaylor Male 7149073299 jshaylor13@gmail.com

03/22/2025 Softball - Men's and Coed Rec or Comp Christopher Barr Male 9378234135 chris.barrp@gmail.com Good player, I'll play anywhere!

03/14/2025 Softball - Men's and Coed Recreational Carter Barnes Male 9702187017 carterb409@gmail.com Played baseball growing up. Open to any position 

03/11/2025 Softball - Men's and Coed Recreational Sam Lund Male 4359012357 samuel.lund@gmail.com

02/27/2025 Softball - Men's and Coed Recreational Craig Mcfetridge Male 9706903281 craig.mcfetridge@yahoo.com I’ve got great speed for the outfield

01/10/2025 Softball - Men's and Coed Rec or Comp Joe Hill Male 6038339098 hillsgrove03@gmail.com Can play any position. Good bat

03/26/2025 Volleyball - Coed Rec or Comp Jacob Lapp Male 9702189080 jacoblapp3@gmail.com

03/20/2025 Volleyball - Coed Recreational Jaren Peckham Male 9705565504 Jarenpeckham@outlook.com Would love to join a team that needs a +1! 

03/17/2025 Volleyball - Coed Recreational Thomas Schroeder Male 6314491030 taschroeder92@gmail.com played for multiple seasons with City. 

03/12/2025 Volleyball - Coed Rec or Comp Summer Purcell Female 9708155616 Summer.baker192@gmail.com Played for 6+ years

03/07/2025 Volleyball - Coed Recreational Alexandria Theis Female 2087136731 evilkitten_03@yahoo.com

03/06/2025 Volleyball - Coed Recreational Paul Gorges Male 9705561203 pgorges163@gmail.com

03/02/2025 Volleyball - Coed Recreational Brianna McBride Female 9706924373 Brianna.mcbride423@gmail.com Can do Thursday rec league. Played summer leisure 

02/27/2025 Volleyball - Coed Rec or Comp Kai Rubin Male 970-815-5141 kai.j.rubin@gmail.com

02/27/2025 Volleyball - Coed Competitive Kai Rubin Male 970-815-5141 kai.j.rubin@gmail.com

02/26/2025 Volleyball - Coed Rec or Comp Jonathan Stockburger Male 7193371318 jfstockburger@gmail.com not much experience but I am 6'5

02/13/2025 Volleyball - Coed Competitive David Walck Male 9704567171 walcker19@yahoo.com Have experience

02/13/2025 Volleyball - Coed Rec or Comp David Walck Male 9704567171 walcker19@yahoo.com Have experience 

02/05/2025 Volleyball - Coed Competitive Paul Eaton Male 7205524688 bpfd70@icloud.com

01/14/2025 Volleyball - Coed Rec or Comp Brent Mac Male 4026808801 me@brent-mac.com 2 years rec/comp rec league experience

04/09/2025 Volleyball - Women's Rec or Comp Arica Herman Female 3034758088 aricaherman1723@gmail.com

03/30/2025 Volleyball - Women's Rec or Comp Serenity Shelley Female 9707766109 serenity1026williams2000@gmail.com Played in HS  Love to play 

03/18/2025 Volleyball - Women's Competitive Joslyn Thomas Female 970-314-3514 Joslynthomas94@gmail.com Middle hitter, open to any position except setter.

03/07/2025 Volleyball - Women's Competitive Amber Menard Female 720-318-5361 amber.menard.00@gmail.com

02/25/2025 Volleyball - Women's Rec or Comp Stacey McCarthy Female 303 921-0532 Thetraumakid@msn.com BB level. Can only play on Monday nights. 

02/11/2025 Volleyball - Women's Recreational Leslie Sanders Female 9706661394 lamsand16@gmail.com

02/02/2025 Volleyball - Women's Recreational Katie Whaley Female 2535718475 Kaileenwhaley2@gmail.com

02/01/2025 Volleyball - Women's Competitive Brooklyn Roumph Female 4084662311 brooklynbiel@gmail.com

01/27/2025 Volleyball - Women's Recreational Jo Ann Powers Female 9494858623 scott_joannpowers@yahoo.com

01/10/2025 Volleyball - Women's Competitive Erin Buchanan Female 309-642-8252 invoicenora@gmail.com

03/10/2025 Volleyball - Women's and Coed Rec or Comp Erin McCall Female 3034372161 erinwillkom@gmail.com

02/27/2025 Volleyball - Women's and Coed Rec or Comp Grace Smith Female 8045121807 grac3cs@gmail.com New to the area, coaching at Skyline HS 

02/23/2025 Volleyball - Women's and Coed Rec or Comp Jody Roberts Female 970-381-4155 jody_ruder@hotmail.com

02/12/2025 Volleyball - Women's and Coed Competitive Makayla Hickey Female 7207058787 makaylahickey1@gmail.com have experience, well rounded

02/11/2025 Volleyball - Women's and Coed Rec or Comp Summer Purcell Female 9708155616 Summer.baker192@gmail.com I've played for 7+ years!

02/07/2025 Volleyball - Women's and Coed Rec or Comp Jo Ann Powers Female 9494858623 scott_joannpowers@yahoo.com

02/05/2025 Volleyball - Women's and Coed Recreational Jen Talbot Female 4192024032 jennifer.l.talbot@gmail.com New to the area & played rec league with coworkers

01/20/2025 Volleyball - Women's and Coed Competitive Jill Johanningmeier Female 7204313824 jjmeier007@gmail.com Just moved from Denver and love to play

01/06/2025 Volleyball - Women's and Coed Competitive FEYLA BUSS Female 9709788864 FEYLABUSS6@GMAIL.COM


